conjunction with, a permitted principal use, as follows:

1. On the island of Moloka'i, two farm dwellings per
lot, one of which must not exceed [one thousand] 1000 square
feet of maximum developable area. On the islands of Ld"na'i
and Maui, two farm dwellings per lot, one of which must not
exceed [one thousand five hundred] 1500 square feet of
developable area.

2. One farm labor dwelling per five acres of lot area.
On the island of Maui, the owner or lessee of the lot must meet
at least two of the following three criteria:

a. Provide proof of at least $95,000 of gross
sales of agricultural products per year, for the preceding